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571—106.6 (481A) Paid deer license quotas and restrictions. Paid deer licenses, including
antlerless-deer-only licenses, will be restricted in the type and number that may be purchased.

106.6(1) Paid general deer licenses. Residents may purchase no more than two paid general deer
licenses, one for the bow season and one for one of the following seasons: early muzzleloader season,
late muzzleloader season, first regular gun season, or second regular gun season. No more than 7,500
paid statewide general deer licenses will be sold for the early muzzleloader season. Fifty additional
paid early muzzleloader season licenses will be sold through and will be valid only for the lowa Army
Ammunition Plant. There will be no quota on the number of paid general deer licenses issued in the bow
season, late muzzleloader season, first regular gun season, or second regular gun season.

106.6(2) Paid antlerless-deer-only licenses. Paid antlerless-deer-only licenses have quotas for each
county and will be sold for each county until quotas are reached.

a. Paid antlerless-deer-only licenses may be purchased for any season in counties where licenses
are available, except as outlined in 106.6(2) “b.” A license must be used in the season, county or deer
population management area selected at the time the license is purchased.

b. No one may obtain paid licenses for both the first regular gun season and second regular
gun season regardless of whether the licenses are valid for any deer or antlerless deer only. Paid
antlerless-deer-only licenses for the early muzzleloader season may only be purchased by hunters who
have already purchased one of the 7,500 paid statewide general deer licenses. Hunters who purchase
one of the 7,500 paid statewide general deer licenses for the early muzzleloader season may not obtain
paid antlerless licenses for the first or second regular gun season.

c. Prior to September 15, a hunter may purchase one antlerless-deer-only license for any season
for which the hunter is eligible. Beginning September 15, a hunter may purchase an unlimited number of
antlerless-deer-only licenses for any season for which the hunter is eligible, as set forth in 106.6(2) “b, ”
until the county or population management area quotas are filled. Licenses purchased for deer population
management areas will not count in the county quota.

106.6(3) November antlerless-deer-only season. Rescinded 1AB 7/11/12, effective 8/15/12.

106.6(4) January antlerless-deer-only licenses. Rescinded 1AB 8/6/14, effective 9/10/14.

106.6(5) Free landowner/tenant licenses. A person obtaining a free landowner/tenant license may
purchase any combination of paid bow and paid gun licenses available to persons who are not eligible
for landowner/tenant licenses as described in 571—106.12(481A).

106.6(6) Antlerless-deer-only licenses. Paid antlerless-deer-only licenses will be available by
county for the 2015 deer season as follows:

County Quota County Quota County Quota
Adair 1025 Floyd 0 Monona 850
Adams 1450 Franklin 0 Monroe 1950
Allamakee 2975 Fremont 525 Montgomery 750
Appanoose 2200 Greene 0 Muscatine 775
Audubon 0 Grundy 0 O’Brien 0
Benton 325 Guthrie 1950 Osceola 0
Black Hawk 0 Hamilton 0 Page 750
Boone 450 Hancock 0 Palo Alto 0
Bremer 650 Hardin 0 Plymouth 0
Buchanan 200 Harrison 850 Pocahontas 0
Buena Vista 0 Henry 925 Polk 1350
Butler 0 Howard 200 Pottawattamie 850
Calhoun 0 Humboldt 0 Poweshiek 300
Carroll 0 Ida 0 Ringgold 2200
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County
Cass

Cedar
Cerro Gordo
Cherokee
Chickasaw
Clarke

Clay
Clayton
Clinton
Crawford
Dallas
Davis
Decatur
Delaware
Des Moines
Dickinson
Dubuque
Emmet

Fayette

Quota
400
775

375
2100

2775
400
150

1875

2800

2200
525
800

725

1500

County
Towa
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Jones
Keokuk
Kossuth
Lee

Linn
Louisa
Lucas
Lyon
Madison
Mahaska
Marion
Marshall
Mills
Mitchell

Quota
450
675
775

1650
850
525
450

1275
850
775

2200

2100
475
1650
150
750

County

Sac

Scott
Shelby
Sioux

Story

Tama
Taylor
Union

Van Buren
Wapello
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Webster
Winnebago
Winneshiek
Woodbury
Worth
Wright

IAC

Quota

200
225

150
200
2200
1500
3800
1825
2200
750
2200

1975
850
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