IAC Ch 106, p.1

571—106.6 (481A) Paid deer license quotas and restrictions. Paid deer licenses, including antlerless-deer-only licenses, will be restricted in the type and number that may be purchased.

- **106.6(1)** Paid general deer licenses. Residents may purchase no more than two paid general deer licenses, one for the bow season and one for one of the following seasons: early muzzleloader season, late muzzleloader season, first regular gun season, or second regular gun season. No more than 7,500 paid statewide general deer licenses will be sold for the early muzzleloader season. Fifty additional paid early muzzleloader season licenses will be sold through and will be valid only for the Iowa Army Ammunition Plant. There will be no quota on the number of paid general deer licenses issued in the bow season, late muzzleloader season, first regular gun season, or second regular gun season.
- **106.6(2)** *Paid antlerless-deer-only licenses.* Paid antlerless-deer-only licenses have quotas for each county and will be sold for each county until quotas are reached.
- a. Paid antlerless-deer-only licenses may be purchased for any season in counties where licenses are available, except as outlined in 106.6(2) "b." A license must be used in the season, county or deer population management area selected at the time the license is purchased.
- b. No one may obtain paid licenses for both the first regular gun season and second regular gun season regardless of whether the licenses are valid for any deer or antlerless deer only. Paid antlerless-deer-only licenses for the early muzzleloader season may only be purchased by hunters who have already purchased one of the 7,500 paid statewide general deer licenses. Hunters who purchase one of the 7,500 paid statewide general deer licenses for the early muzzleloader season may not obtain paid antlerless licenses for the first or second regular gun season.
- c. Prior to September 15, a hunter may purchase one antlerless-deer-only license for any season for which the hunter is eligible. Beginning September 15, a hunter may purchase an unlimited number of antlerless-deer-only licenses for any season for which the hunter is eligible, as set forth in 106.6(2) "b," until the county or population management area quotas are filled. Licenses purchased for deer population management areas will not count in the county quota.
 - **106.6(3)** November antierless-deer-only season. Rescinded IAB 7/11/12, effective 8/15/12.
 - **106.6(4)** January antlerless-deer-only licenses. Rescinded IAB 8/6/14, effective 9/10/14.
- **106.6(5)** Free landowner/tenant licenses. A person obtaining a free landowner/tenant license may purchase any combination of paid bow and paid gun licenses available to persons who are not eligible for landowner/tenant licenses as described in 571—106.12(481A).
- **106.6(6)** Antlerless-deer-only licenses. Paid antlerless-deer-only licenses will be available by county for the 2015 deer season as follows:

County	Quota	County	Quota	County	Quota
Adair	1025	Floyd	0	Monona	850
Adams	1450	Franklin	0	Monroe	1950
Allamakee	2975	Fremont	525	Montgomery	750
Appanoose	2200	Greene	0	Muscatine	775
Audubon	0	Grundy	0	O'Brien	0
Benton	325	Guthrie	1950	Osceola	0
Black Hawk	0	Hamilton	0	Page	750
Boone	450	Hancock	0	Palo Alto	0
Bremer	650	Hardin	0	Plymouth	0
Buchanan	200	Harrison	850	Pocahontas	0
Buena Vista	0	Henry	925	Polk	1350
Butler	0	Howard	200	Pottawattamie	850
Calhoun	0	Humboldt	0	Poweshiek	300
Carroll	0	Ida	0	Ringgold	2200

Ch 106, p.2

Quota	County	Quota	County	Quota
400	Iowa	450	Sac	0
775	Jackson	675	Scott	200
0	Jasper	775	Shelby	225
0	Jefferson	1650	Sioux	0
375	Johnson	850	Story	150
2100	Jones	525	Tama	200
0	Keokuk	450	Taylor	2200
2775	Kossuth	0	Union	1500
400	Lee	1275	Van Buren	3800
150	Linn	850	Wapello	1825
1875	Louisa	775	Warren	2200
2800	Lucas	2200	Washington	750
2200	Lyon	0	Wayne	2200
525	Madison	2100	Webster	0
800	Mahaska	475	Winnebago	0
0	Marion	1650	Winneshiek	1975
725	Marshall	150	Woodbury	850
0	Mills	750	Worth	0
1500	Mitchell	0	Wright	0
	400 775 0 0 375 2100 0 2775 400 150 1875 2800 2200 525 800 0 725 0	400 Iowa 775 Jackson 0 Jasper 0 Jefferson 375 Johnson 2100 Jones 0 Keokuk 2775 Kossuth 400 Lee 150 Linn 1875 Louisa 2800 Lucas 2200 Lyon 525 Madison 800 Mahaska 0 Marion 725 Marshall 0 Mills	400 Iowa 450 775 Jackson 675 0 Jasper 775 0 Jefferson 1650 375 Johnson 850 2100 Jones 525 0 Keokuk 450 2775 Kossuth 0 400 Lee 1275 150 Linn 850 1875 Louisa 775 2800 Lucas 2200 2200 Lyon 0 525 Madison 2100 800 Mahaska 475 0 Marion 1650 725 Marshall 150 0 Mills 750	400 Iowa 450 Sac 775 Jackson 675 Scott 0 Jasper 775 Shelby 0 Jefferson 1650 Sioux 375 Johnson 850 Story 2100 Jones 525 Tama 0 Keokuk 450 Taylor 2775 Kossuth 0 Union 400 Lee 1275 Van Buren 150 Linn 850 Wapello 1875 Louisa 775 Warren 2800 Lucas 2200 Washington 2200 Lyon 0 Wayne 525 Madison 2100 Webster 800 Mahaska 475 Winnebago 0 Marion 1650 Winneshiek 725 Marshall 150 Woodbury 0 Mills 750 Worth

[ARC 7921B, IAB 7/1/09, effective 8/5/09; ARC 8888B, IAB 6/30/10, effective 8/18/10; ARC 0189C, IAB 7/11/12, effective 8/15/12; ARC 0830C, IAB 7/10/13, effective 8/14/13; ARC 1562C, IAB 8/6/14, effective 9/10/14; ARC 2086C, IAB 8/5/15, effective 9/9/15]